
1426 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/15-continued 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

Tariff 
Item 

Chapter 89 

9004.90.01 
9403.20.00 

9403. 20. 00 

9502.10.00 
9502.10.00 

9503.20.00 
9503.49.00 
9503.80.00) 
9503.90.09) 
9503.90.09 
9503.90.09 
9503.90.09 
9505.90.00 
9505.90.00 
95.06 

9506.62.00 

Tariff 
Item 

6001.22.29) 
6001.92.29) 
6002.43.09) 
6001.92.29 

6203.31.01 
8483.40.09 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.20.01 
3402.12.00 
3823.90.69 
3917.31.00 
3917.31.00 

Description of Goods 

Catalogued spare parts of water skimming jet bikes classified 
within tariff item 8903. 92. 00 may be admitted under Part I 
approval, Part II duty concession granted in respect regardless 
of tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is subject to a specific determination 
of the Minister 
(3) Hoses with fittings attached 
Swimming and sports goggles incorporating opthalmic lenses 
Metal cabinets with a grounding terminal and antistatic 
drawers of a type used for the storage and protection of 
integrated circuits 
Portable staging platforms and risers of a type used for 
performing groups 
Dolls not exceeding 30cm in height complete with bike 
Textile doll incorporating hood tie, zip button, dome and watch 
strap 
''Flying'' model rocket construction sets 
Roll along toy plastic animals, self righting 
Slotcars, slotcar sets and accessories 

Erasable drawing screen and accessories 
Textile doll carrier 
Toy plastic bike for doll 
Cake decorations 
Feather masks 
Mountaineering hardware as may be approved, regardless of 
Tariff Classification: 
APPROVED: 
Crampons 
Crampon straps 
Foot fangs 
Crampon protectors 
Crampon spare parts 
Rope descenders 
Rope ascenders 
Jumars 
Fig and descenders 
Sticht plates 
Karabiners 
Belay plates 
Friends 
Rocks 
Stoppers 
Hexentrics 
Piton 
Snarge 
Ice screws 
Rescue pulleys 
Nutcrackers 
R P nuts 
Whaletails 
Fiffl hooks 
Hammer holsters 
Safety harness 
Climber slings 
Balls (excluding balls of leather) with stitched seams and 
bladders. Rubber /PVC covered and nylon wound viz: 
Soccer balls 41-45cm circumference 
Soccer balls 48cm circumference 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

15,000 metres 100% polyester 
cropped on one side only 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and Free Free 

700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung VI 788 Free Free 
order No. 1481 
19 Argyle kilt jackets Free Free 
Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction Free Free 
and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry 
AKS0048851 

Description of Goods 

Bomastrep injectable 
CK 337 C80 
Hollister ... paste 
Flexible ... ID 
Sewer ... psi 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 

No. 63 

Ref. Effective 
No. From To 

985551D 4/91 

985301E 
98461 IF 

985302C 

984689B 
984685K 

984626D 
984686H 
984557H 

984687F 
984688D 
984698A 
984599C 
984645L 
985553L 

2/91 
12/90 

10/90 

1/91 
I /91 

12/90 
I /91 

12/90 

1/91 
1/91 
1/91 

12/90 
1/91 
4/91 

984361C 11 /90 

Ref. 
No. 

9835946 

984636A 

985251E 
984620E 

Ref. 
No. 

9848!0L 
204396D 
462008K 
503160F 
540875L 

Effective 
From To 

10/90 

12/90 

1/91 
12/90 

5/91 

1 /91 

1/91 
12/90 


