	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
CU	Chapter 89	Catalogued spare parts of water skimming jet bikes classified within tariff item 8903.92.00 may be admitted under Part I approval, Part II duty concession granted in respect regardless of tariff classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is subject to a specific determination of the Minister (3) Hoses with fittings attached	Free	Free	99	985551D	4/91	•••
CU CU	9004.90.01 9403.20.00	Swimming and sports goggles incorporating opthalmic lenses Metal cabinets with a grounding terminal and antistatic drawers of a type used for the storage and protection of integrated circuits	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	985301E 984611F	2/91 12/90	
U	9403.20.00	Portable staging platforms and risers of a type used for performing groups	Free	Free	99	985302C	10/90	••
U	9502.10.00 9502.10.00	Dolls not exceeding 30cm in height complete with bike Textile doll incorporating hood tie, zip button, dome and watch strap	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	984689B 984685K	1/91 1/91	••
U	9503.20.00	''Flying'' model rocket construction sets	Free	Free	99	984626D	12/90	
U	9503.49.00	Roll along toy plastic animals, self righting	Free	Free	99	984686H	1/91	
U 	9503.80.00) 9503.90.09)	Slotcars, slotcar sets and accessories	Free	Free	99	984557H	12/90	••
U U	9503.90.09 9503.90.09	Erasable drawing screen and accessories Textile doll carrier	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	984687F 984688D	1/91 1/91	
Ü	9503.90.09	Toy plastic bike for doll	Free	Free	99	984698A	1/91	• •
Ü	9505.90.00	Cake decorations	Free	Free	99	984599C	12/90	
U	9505.90.00	Feather masks	Free	Free	99	984645L	1/91	
cu cu	95.06 9506.62.00	Mountaineering hardware as may be approved, regardless of Tariff Classification: APPROVED: Crampons Crampon straps Footfangs Crampon spare parts Rope descenders Rope ascenders Jumars Fig and descenders Sticht plates Karabiners Belay plates Friends Rocks Stoppers Hexentrics Piton Snarge Ice screws Rescue pulleys Nutcrackers R P nuts Whaletails Fiffi hooks Hammer hoisters Safety harness Climber sRubber/PVC covered and nylon wound viz:	Free	Free	99	985553L	11/90	
		Soccer balls 41-45cm circumference Soccer balls 48cm circumference	·		 .			
		SECOND SCHEDULE						
		SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos			Part			
	Tariff Item	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.	Effect From	То
	Item 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09)	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only	Rates of Normal I Free	Duty Pref. Free	Part II Ref. 99	No. 983594G	From 10/90	To 5/9
J	1tem 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.92.29	Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481	Rates of Normal Free	Duty Pref. Free	Part II Ref. 99	983594G 984636A	10/90 12/90	5/9
U U	Item 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09)	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481 19 Argyle kilt jackets Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry AKS0048851	Rates of Normal Free Free	Duty Pref. Free	Part II Ref. 99	No. 983594G	From 10/90	To 5/9 1/9
U U	1tem 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.92.29 6203.31.01	Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481 19 Argyle kilt jackets Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry	Rates of Normal Free Free	Duty Pref. Free Free	Part II Ref. 99	No. 983594G 984636A 985251E	10/90 12/90 1/91	To 5/9 1/9 1/9
u U	1tem 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.92.29 6203.31.01	Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481 19 Argyle kilt jackets Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry AKS0048851 THIRD SCHEDULE	Rates of Normal Free Free	Duty Pref. Free Free	Part II Ref. 99	No. 983594G 984636A 985251E	10/90 12/90 1/91	To 5/9 1/9 1/9
U U	Item 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.92.29 6203.31.01 8483.40.09	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481 19 Argyle kilt jackets Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry AKS0048851 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn	Rates of Normal Free Free	Duty Pref. Free Free	Part II Ref. 99	983594G 984636A 985251E 984620E	10/90 12/90 1/91	To 5/9 1/9
20 20 20 20 20	Item 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.92.29 6203.31.01 8483.40.09 Tariff Item 3004.20.01 3402.12.00	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpos Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481 19 Argyle kilt jackets Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry AKS0048851 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Bomastrep injectable CK 337 C80	Rates of Normal Free Free Free Free	Duty Pref. Free Free Free	Part II Ref. 99 99 99 99	983594G 984636A 985251E 984620E Ref. No. 984810L 204396D	10/90 12/90 1/91 12/90	70 5/9 1/9 1/9 12/9
CU C	Item 6001.22.29) 6001.92.29) 6002.43.09) 6001.92.29 6203.31.01 8483.40.09 Tariff Item 3004.20.01	Description of Goods 15,000 metres 100% polyester knitted fabric, brushed, sheared and cropped on one side only 700 metres only 100% polyester panne velour ex Kwang Tung V1788 order No. 1481 19 Argyle kilt jackets Three only multi speed gearboxes. Type B252SN ratio 2/1 reduction and 0.84375 increase. Imported per airfreight. Import entry AKS0048851 THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn Description of Goods Bomastrep injectable	Rates of Normal Free Free Free Free	Duty Pref. Free Free Free Free	Part II Ref. 99 99 99 99	983594G 984636A 985251E 984620E Ref. No.	10/90 12/90 1/91 1/90	1/9 1/9 12/9